76
Photos, diagrams and technical data are the exclusive property of Bimeccanica srl, with images approved by ELESA. All rights reserved.
LOCKING WHEEL NUT “CVL” TR 16, 20, 25, 30 with trapezoidal thread (made from model Elesa VL.140 FP)
MOVEMENT HANDWHEEL NUT “CVR” TR 16, 20, 25, 30 with trapezoidal thread (made from model Elesa VR.FP)
The two wheel nuts are variants of the standard Elesa with a R50 steel hub, which is then given a trapezoidal thread.
These wheel nuts are covered in Duroplast, a phenolic-based (PF) reinforced material, which is very resistant to solvents, oils, fats and other chemical agents.
The use of these two products is recommended above all for lifting or positioning of sluices or similar devices, with use of the single movement handwheel CVR or
combined with locking wheel nut CVL for locking the position.

Locking wheel nut
                    HANDWHEEL NUTS
77
Photos, diagrams and technical data are the exclusive property of Bimeccanica srl, with images approved by ELESA. All rights reserved.
TRAPEZOIDAL
THREAD 7H
CODE ARTICLE D L B d1 l l2
Dm min.
Ø AVERA GE
mm
Dm max
Ø AVERA GE
mm
WEIGHT
Kg
TR 16x4 A07R16 CVR.140 TR 16x4 Dx 139 47 20 32 38 15 14,00 14,35 0,390
TR 20x4 A07R20 CVR.180 TR 20x4 Dx 180 56 24 40 43 15 18,00 18,35 0,700
TR 25x5 A07R25 CVR.200 TR 25x5 Dx 198 56 24 40 43 15 22,50 22,90 0,750
TR 30x6 A07R30 CVR.250 TR 30x6 Dx 247 66 30 49 44 15 27,00 27,45 1,235
NUMBER
OF THREADS
9,5
10,8

The handwheel movement nuts CVR are normally supplied with a flanged anti
-friction bush art.BAF and the list below is for use when ordering spare parts.
art.CVL
art.BAF
TRAPEZOIDAL
THREAD 7H
CODE ARTICLE D L B d1 l l2
Dm min.
Ø AVERA GE
mm
Dm max
Ø AVERA GE
mm
WEIGHT
Kg
TR 16x4 A07L16 CVL.60A TR 16x4 Dx 61 30 16 25 23 11 14,00 14,35 0,130
TR 20x4 A07L20 CVL.70A TR 20x4 Dx 69 33 18 30 25 12 18,00 18,35 0,184
TR 25x5 A07L25 CVL.80A TR 25x5 Dx 82 40 19 35 30 15 22,50 22,90 0,310
TR 30x6 A07L30 CVL.100A TR 30x6 Dx 99 44 20 36 34 14 27,00 27,45 0,405
NUMBER
OF THREADS
5,8
6,3